PR5
ALUMINUM  POLE
currentlighting.com/aal
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 2
 Rev 06/30/22
aal_pr5_spec_R01

TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
 |   1   |
ARCHITECTURAL AREA LIGHTING
16555 East Gale Ave.  |  City of Industry  |  CA 91745
P 626.968.5666  |  F 626.369.2695  |  www.aal.net
Copyright © 2012  |  REV 6.15
PR4 – Aluminum Pole  TYPE
4" ROUND (RD) POLE
JOB
TYPE
NOTES
      MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EPA (MPH)
SERIES     1. SHAFT       OAH SHAFT WT 85 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
 PR4 4R8-125 8’ (2.4m) 4” RD x .125”  22 12.3 10.9 8.7 7 5.7 4.8 4.1 3.6
 PR4 4R10-125 10’ (3.1m) 4” RD x .125”  25 9.1 8 6.3 4.9 4.0 3.3 2.8 2.4
 PR4 4R12-125 12’ (3.7m) 4” RD x .125”  28 6.9 6 4.5 3.4 2.6 2.1 1.8 1.5
 PR4 4R14-125 14’ (4.3m) 4” RD x .125”  32 5.2 4.4 3.2 2.3 1.5 1.2 1 0.8
 PR4 4R16-125 16’ (4.9m) 4” RD x .125”  35 3.9 3.2 2.1 1.3 0.8 0.5 0.4 0.2
 PR4 4R8-226 8’ (2.4m) 4” RD x .226”  32 21.5 19.2 15.5 12.7 10.6 9.0 7.7 6.7
 PR4 4R10-226 10’ (3.1m) 4” RD x .226”  38 16.5 14.6 11.7 9.4 7.8 6.6 5.6 4.8
 PR4 4R12-226 12’ (3.7m) 4” RD x .226”  44 13.0 11.4 9 7.2 5.8 4.9 4.1 3.5
 PR4 4R14-226 14’ (4.3m) 4” RD x .226”  51 10.3 9.1 7 5.4 4.3 3.6 3 2.5
 PR4 4R16-226 16’ (4.9m) 4” RD x .226”  57 8.3 7.2 5.4 4.1 3.1 2.5 2.1 1.8
 PR4 4R18-226 18’ (5.5m) 4” RD x .226”  63 6.6 5.6 4.1 2.9 2.1 1.6 1.3 1
 PR4 4R20-226 20’ (6.2m) 4” RD x .226”  70 5.1 4.3 3.0 1.9 1.2 0.9 0.6 0.4
Note: Overall height is measured to top of pole.
 |   1   |
ARCHITECTURAL AREA LIGHTING

Anchor bolts shall be hot dip galvanized steel.
Eight galvanized hex nuts and flat washers, and a
bolt circle template shall be provided. Anchor bolt
for poles are 3/4” x 24” x 3”.
CERTIFICATION
Certified UL 1598 in accordance with Article410 of
ANSI/NFPA 70, National Electrical Code.
 Shaft Options Control Receptacle Base Finish Mounting
  1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2. OPTIONS
May choose one
LR  Ladder Rest
3. CONTROLS
may choose one
PCR  Photocontrol Receptacle
PHC-120V  Button Type Photocell, 120V
PHC-208V  Button Type Photocell, 208V
PHC-240V  Button Type Photocell, 240V
PHC-277V  Button Type Photocell, 277V
SCP  Sensor Control Programmable 120-277V
SCP-347V  Sensor Control Programmable 347V
SCP-480V  Sensor Control Programmable 480V
4. RECEPTACLE

Certified UL 1598 in accordance with Article 410 of ANSI/NFPA 70,
National Electrical Code.
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: PR4-4R12-125-PCR-GFI-SBC-PTF-BLT
CATALOG #
POLE
Base Pole OAH Finish Mounting
PR5 5" Round Pole 5R8-188 5R8-188
5R10-188 5R10-188
5R12-188 5R12-188
5R14-188 5R14-188
5R16-188 5R16-188
5R18-188 5R18-188
5R20-188 5R20-188
5R22-188 5R22-188
5R24-188 5R24-188
5R25-188 5R25-188
5R12-250 5R12-250
5R14-250 5R14-250
5R16-250 5R16-250
5R18-250 5R18-250
5R20-250 5R20-250
5R22-250 5R22-250
5R24-250 5R24-250
5R25-250 5R25-250
8' (2.4m) 8' (2.4m)
10' (3.1m) 10' (3.1m)
12' (3.7m) 12' (3.7m)
14' (4.3m) 14' (4.3m)
16' (4.9m) 16' (4.9m)
18' (5.5m) 18' (5.5m)
20' (6.2m) 20' (6.2m)
22' (6.8m) 22' (6.8m)
24' (7.4m) 24' (7.4m)
25' (7.7m) 25' (7.7m)
12' (3.7m) 12' (3.7m)
14' (4.3m) 14' (4.3m)
16' (4.9m) 16' (4.9m)
18' (5.5m) 18' (5.5m)
20' (6.2m) 20' (6.2m)
22' (6.8m) 22' (6.8m)
24' (7.4m) 24' (7.4m)
25' (7.7m) 25' (7.7m)
BLS Black Gloss Smooth
BLT Black Matte Textured
DBS Dark Bronze Gloss Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze Matte Textured
GTT Graphite Matte Textured
LGS Light Grey Gloss Smooth
LGT Light Grey Matte Textured
PSS Platinum Silver Gloss Smooth
VGT Verde Green Matte Textured
WHS  White Gloss Smooth
WHT White Matte Textured
Color Option
CC 1 Custom Color
TEN Tenon, 2 3/8" Ø x 4"H
TEN3 Tenon, 3" Ø x 3"H
1A Single Side Arm
2B Double Side Arm
PTF Post Top Fixture
PTA Post Top Arm
PTAD Post Top Adaptor
ND No Drilling
Notes:
1 Consult factory for custom color, marine and corrosive finish
PR5
ALUMINUM  POLE
currentlighting.com/aal
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 2
 Rev 06/30/22
aal_pr5_spec_R01
DIMENSIONS
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Maximum Allowable EPA (MPH)
Series SHAFT OAH SHAFT WT 85 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
PR5 5R8-188 8' (2.4m) 5" RD x .188" 47 30.0 26.7 21.7 18.0 15.2 13.0 11.1 9.7
PR5 5R10-188 10' (3.1m) 5" RD x .188" 54 23.1 20.5 16.6 13.8 11.5 9.8 8.4 7.3
PR5 5R12-188 12' (3.7m) 5" RD x .188" 61 18.3 16.2 13.0 10.8 9.0 7.6 6.5 5.6
PR5 5R14-188 14' (4.3m) 5" RD x .188" 68 14.8 13 10.4 8.5 7.0 5.9 5.0 4.3
PR5 5R16-188 16' (4.9m) 5" RD x .188" 75 12.0 10.5 8.2 6.7 5.5 4.6 3.9 3.3
PR5 5R18-188 18' (5.5m) 5" RD x .188" 82 9.6 8.2 6.4 5.2 4.2 3.5 2.9 2.4
PR5 5R20-188 20' (6.2m) 5" RD x .188" 88 7.6 6.4 4.9 3.9 3.1 2.5 2.0 1.7
PR5 5R22-188 22' (6.8m) 5" RD x .188" 95 6.0 5.0 3.6 2.7 2.1 1.7 1.3 1.0
PR5 5R24-188 24' (7.4m) 5" RD x .188" 101 4.5 3.6 2.4 1.9 1.3 1.0 0.7 0.5
PR5 5R25-188 25' (7.7m) 5" RD x .188" 105 3.9 3.0 1.9 1.4 1.0 0.6 0.4 0.2
PR5 5R12-250 12' (3.7m) 5" RD x .250" 72 24.0 21.9 17.8 14.8 12.3 10.5 9.0 7.8
PR5 5R14-250 14' (4.3m) 5" RD x .250" 83 19.5 17.5 14.0 11.6 9.7 8.2 7.0 6.0
PR5 5R16-250 16' (4.9m) 5" RD x .250" 92 16.3 14.3 11.4 9.4 7.8 6.6 5.6 4.8
PR5 5R18-250 18' (5.5m) 5" RD x .250" 100 13.4 11.7 9.2 7.5 6.2 5.2 4.4 3.7
PR5 5R20-250 20' (6.2m) 5" RD x .250" 109 10.9 9.4 7.3 5.9 4.8 4.0 3.3 2.8
PR5 5R22-250 22' (6.8m) 5" RD x .250" 118 8.85 7.5 5.7 4.5 3.7 3.0 2.4 2.0
PR5 5R24-250 24' (7.4m) 5" RD x .250" 127 7.1 5.9 4.4 3.4 2.7 2.1 1.7 1.3
PR5 5R25-250 25' (7.7m) 5" RD x .250" 131 6.3 5.2 3.8 2.9 2.2 1.7 1.3 1.0